
                    

Traceability back to palm oil mill (%)
CPO PKO PK

Province CPO PKO PK Unverified 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Bangka Belitung 2 Traceable to mill 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Central Sulawesi 3 3 6

South East Sulawesi 3 1 3

South Sulawesi 3 1 3 Number of Suppliers CPO PKO PK

West Sulawesi 6 6 8 Apical and/or Asian Agri owned mills

West Kalimantan 9 3 2 Third party mills 110 36 93

North Kalimantan 4 1 7

South Kalimantan 9 5

East Kalimantan 52 10 44
Central Kalimantan 19 11 15

110 36 93

Apical Group Refinery - Kutai Refinery Nusantara
Traceability Summary - January to March 2024

Supplying mills according to province
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Latitude Longitude

Latitude Longitude

1 ADITYA AGROINDO ADITYA AGROINDO SIMPANG HULU BARAT PO1000010073 WEST KALIMANTAN -0.439300 110.234740 VERIFIED

2 ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI KAHAYAN UTARA PO1000008389 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.139516 113.986477 VERIFIED

3 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA PO1000004096 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.032522 116.401341 VERIFIED

4 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI KARYANUSA EKA DAYA KARYANUSA EKA DAYA PO1000008274 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.990775 116.753097 VERIFIED

5 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI WARU KALTIM PLANTATION WARU KALTIM PLANTATION PO1000004453 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.328500 116.545111 VERIFIED

6 BERKALA MAJU BERSAMA BERKALA MAJU BERSAMA MANUHING PO1000010795 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.460044 113.397709 VERIFIED

7 BINA AGRO TANI BINA AGRO TANI BINA AGRO TANI PO1000016533 BANGKA BELITUNG -2.806775 107.805153 VERIFIED

8 BINUANG GROUP BATU GUNUNG MULIA PUTRA AGRO KSM PT BGMPA PO1000015300 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.904106 114.840650 VERIFIED

9 BORNEO SAWIT PERSADA BORNEO SAWIT PERSADA BORNEO SAWIT PERSADA PO1000008147 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.021658 115.945614 VERIFIED

10 BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA PO1000014957 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.120180 117.091210 VERIFIED

11 BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES PO1000012851 CENTRAL SULAWESI -2.292297 121.791669 VERIFIED

12 BUMI GADING PRIMA GADING SAWIT KENCANA GADING SAWIT KENCANA PO1000011193 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.509402 112.558236 VERIFIED

13 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI KUARO PO1000008200 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.842667 116.069139 VERIFIED

14 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI PETANGIS PO1000008381 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.091154 116.122195 VERIFIED

15 CHELLAM PUCUK JAYA PUCUK JAYA PO1000004934 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.232983 116.048883 VERIFIED

16 CITRA SAWIT LESTARI CITRA SAWIT LESTARI CITRA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000008423 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.921986 117.264639 VERIFIED

17 CPKA POLA KAHURIPAN INTI SAWIT KINTAPURA PO1000006244 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.810444 115.172944 VERIFIED

18 DHARMA AGUNG WIJAYA HANUSENTRA AGRO LESTARI HANUSENTRA AGRO LESTARI PO1000011306 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.176726 117.901991 VERIFIED

19 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA BIMA AGRI SAWIT MUARA BULAN PO1000007467 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.263417 117.602556 VERIFIED

20 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA BIMA PALMA NUGRAHA TEPIAN LANGSAT PO1000006150 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.752007 117.405472 VERIFIED

21 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA POM 6 PO1000008654 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.281329 116.783533 VERIFIED

22 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA PKS 2 PO1000000939 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.250833 116.728889 VERIFIED

23 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA PKS 3 PO1000000950 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.256111 116.874722 VERIFIED

24 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA POM 4 PO1000002088 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.151780 116.746330 VERIFIED

25 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA PILAR WANA PERSADA PO1000002037 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.970778 111.352222 VERIFIED

26 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA INTISAWIT NUGRAHA PKS 11 PO1000014618 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.255880 116.881510 VERIFIED

27 DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA PKS 7 PO1000010240 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.282250 116.915620 VERIFIED

28 DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA PO1000013890 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.665611 117.391778 VERIFIED

29 DUTA MARGA BENUA LAWAS LESTARI BENUA LAWAS LESTARI PO1000008151 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.997975 115.956211 VERIFIED

30 EAGLE HIGH PLANTATION JAYA MANDIRI SUKSES BANGKIRAI PO1000004857 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.562775 116.374710 VERIFIED

31 EAGLE HIGH PLANTATION SURYABUMI TUNGGAL PERKASA BATU BULAN PO1000004070 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.336829 115.771644 VERIFIED

32 EAGLE HIGH PLANTATION BUMI HUTANI LESTARI BUMI HUTANI LESTARI PO1000004865 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.677517 112.936183 VERIFIED

33 FAIRCO AGRO MANDIRI FAIRCO AGRO MANDIRI KAUBUN PO1000008271 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.966727 117.791910 VERIFIED

34 GEMILANG CAHAYA MENTARI GEMILANG CAHAYA MENTARI NEKNANG PO1000008197 BANGKA BELITUNG -1.950306 105.789389 VERIFIED

35 GENTING PLANTATION GLOBALINDO AGUNG LESTARI GLOBALINDO PO1000010078 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.584944 114.594417 VERIFIED

36 GENTING PLANTATION DWIE WARNA KARYA GOLDEN HILL PO1000007648 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -0.841944 114.080000 VERIFIED

37 GENTING PLANTATION KHARISMA INTI USAHA KIU OIL MILL PO1000008149 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.003750 114.935778 VERIFIED

THIRD PARTY MILLS

Mill Name UML ID Province
Coordinates Status of 

Coordinates
Company Name 

Province

PT Kutai Refinery Nusantara

List of CPO Supplying Mills

Period : January-March 2024

No Parent Group Mill NameCompany Name UML ID
Coordinates Status of 

Coordinates

No Parent Group



                    38 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS BUMI JAYA PO1000006188 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.014824 116.689541 VERIFIED

39 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS TERAWAN PO1000002677 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.559960 112.373600 VERIFIED

40 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS SUNGAI PURUN PO1000002676 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.523770 112.417091 VERIFIED

41 GOODHOPE AGRO BUKIT SUNGAI BINTI PO1000003333 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.562927 112.768181 VERIFIED

42 GOODHOPE AGRO WANA LESTARI BUKIT SANTUAI PO1000003927 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.857639 112.397722 VERIFIED

43 GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES PO1000015868 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -4.591072 121.503171 VERIFIED

44 HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA PO1000014225 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.363904 112.144937 VERIFIED

45 INDAH SUBUR SAWIT INDAH SUBUR SAWIT INDAH SUBUR SAWIT PO1000015869 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.528333 109.368422 VERIFIED

46 J.A. WATTIE (JAWA) AGRI BUMI SENTOSA AGRI BUMI SENTOSA PO1000008156 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.962850 114.711301 VERIFIED

47 KALIMANTAN AGRO NUSANTARA KALIMANTAN AGRO NUSANTARA KALINUSA RANTAU PULUNG PO1000011591 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.676288 117.227312 VERIFIED

48 KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA SONDAI MUARA PO1000007618 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.179980 114.031960 VERIFIED

49 KARYA ALAM PERDANA KARYA ALAM PERDANA KARYA ALAM PERDANA 0 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -4.299598 122.116400 VERIFIED

50 KARYA DEWIPUTRA KARYA DEWIPUTRA KATINGAN CENTRAL PO1000007553 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.438170 112.873889 VERIFIED

51 KAYAN PLANTATION KAYAN PLANTATION KAYAN PLANTATION PO1000013499 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.682222 117.605278 VERIFIED

52 KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA SUNGAI BENGALON PO1000008264 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.724201 117.657448 VERIFIED

53 KLK INDONESIA PLANTATION SYNERGY IPS MILL PO1000006145 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.783260 117.991720 VERIFIED

54 KLK PRIMABAHAGIA PERMAI PRIMA PO1000012842 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.672174 117.745799 VERIFIED

55 KLK SINERGI AGRO INDUSTRI SINERGI MILL PO1000008577 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.903833 118.424444 VERIFIED

56 KLK HUTAN HIJAU MAS BERAU PO1000004533 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.212121 117.167291 VERIFIED

57 KLK JABONTARA EKA KARSA JABONTARA EKA KARSA PO1000005793 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.243050 118.338550 VERIFIED

58 KLK SATU SEMBILAN DELAPAN SEGAH PO1000007603 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.142837 117.298282 VERIFIED

59 KLK PUTRA BONGAN JAYA PUTRA BONGAN JAYA PO1000013868 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.669440 116.331750 VERIFIED

60 M. P. EVANS PLC PRIMA MITRAJAYA MANDIRI BUMI PERMAI PO1000001488 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.297710 116.763670 VERIFIED

61 M. P. EVANS PLC TEGUH JAYAPRIMA ABADI RAHAYU PO1000012847 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.201972 116.772395 VERIFIED

62 M. P. EVANS PLC BUMI MAS AGRO BENUANG PO1000014170 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.886936 118.401727 VERIFIED

63 MANDIRI PALMERA AGRINDO MANDIRI PALMERA AGRINDO MANDIRI PALMERA AGRINDO PO1000016537 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.518833 120.761110 VERIFIED

64 MEGA HIJAU MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI PO1000006310 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.240659 116.644540 VERIFIED

65 MEGA HIJAU PRIMANUSA GLOBAL LESTARI PRIMANUSA GLOBAL LESTARI PO1000010010 WEST SULAWESI -1.992696 119.317840 VERIFIED

66 MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT 0 WEST SULAWESI -2.202972 119.215194 VERIFIED

67 MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG PO1000014620 WEST KALIMANTAN 1.290265 109.386012 VERIFIED

68 MKH BERHAD MAJU KALIMANTAN HADAPAN MAJU KALIMANTAN HADAPAN PO1000004334 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.014989 116.968461 VERIFIED

69 NIAGAMAS GEMILANG NIAGAMAS GEMILANG NIAGAMAS GEMILANG PO1000008233 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.593666 116.819716 VERIFIED

70 NPC BERHARD NALA PALMA CADADUSA NALA PALMA CADADUSA PO1000008160 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.279008 116.844569 VERIFIED

71 PADASA ALAM PERMAI MAKMUR RAYA ALAM PERMAI MAKMUR RAYA PO1000010056 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.099388 116.613097 VERIFIED

72 PADASA MULTI MAKMUR MITRA ALAM MULTI MAKMUR MITRA ALAM PO1000004092 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.150931 116.083828 VERIFIED

73 PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PO1000010796 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.382480 111.307880 VERIFIED

74 PALMA BUMI LESTARI PALMA BUMI LESTARI PALMA BUMI LESTARI PO1000012849 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.476900 110.062800 VERIFIED

75 PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA PO1000016379 CENTRAL SULAWESI 1.087639 121.350083 VERIFIED

76 PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PO1000014956 WEST SULAWESI -1.584263 119.359710 VERIFIED

77 PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PO1000013889 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.698316 113.139131 VERIFIED

78 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA XIII LONG PINANG PO1000008578 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.928578 116.125056 VERIFIED

79 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA XIII PELAIHARI PO1000004066 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.724053 114.785830 VERIFIED

80 PERMATA LESTARI JAYA PERMATA LESTARI JAYA PERMATA LESTARI JAYA 0 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.944194 111.216611 VERIFIED

81 PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PNS PO1000010069 NORTH KALIMANTAN 4.173180 117.442470 VERIFIED

82 PERMATA SUBUR LESTARI PERMATA SUBUR LESTARI PERMATA SUBUR LESTARI PO1000008608 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.027860 111.433420 VERIFIED

83 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PO1000016538 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.957680 113.101360 VERIFIED

84 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI BANGKAL 0 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.534361 112.481083 VERIFIED

85 PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PO1000014622 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.320122 116.683201 VERIFIED

86 SASMITA BUMI WIJAYA SASMITA BUMI WIJAYA SASMITA BUMI WIJAYA PO1000008566 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.303140 110.301220 VERIFIED

87 SAWIT GEMILANG ABADI SAWIT SUKSES SEJAHTERA SENYIUR PO1000006156 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.419740 116.490010 VERIFIED

88 SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000010791 WEST SULAWESI -1.705103 119.309340 VERIFIED

89 SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA 0 CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.676028 121.911600 VERIFIED

90 SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA PO1000007609 WEST KALIMANTAN 1.044220 109.579528 VERIFIED

91 SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA PO1000008656 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.340188 118.061892 VERIFIED



                    92 SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI PO1000008182 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.201880 111.485710 VERIFIED

93 SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000008208 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.490824 116.444726 VERIFIED

94 SURYA SAWIT SEJAHTERA SURYA SAWIT SEJAHTERA SURYA SAWIT SEJAHTERA PO1000011557 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.597690 120.567260 VERIFIED

95 TANI PRIMA MAKMUR TANI PRIMA MAKMUR TANI PRIMA MAKMUR PO1000015294 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -3.764794 122.070314 VERIFIED

96 TAYAN BUKIT SAWIT TAYAN BUKIT SAWIT TAYAN BUKIT SAWIT PO1000008230 WEST KALIMANTAN 0.543490 110.423820 VERIFIED

97 TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA PO1000014223 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.587235 120.931808 VERIFIED

98 TELADAN PRIMA TANJUNG BUYU PERKASA PLANTATION TALISAYAN Mill PO1000004467 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.513800 118.265710 VERIFIED

99 TELADAN PRIMA TELEN PRIMA SAWIT MUARA BENGKAL PO1000004390 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.511350 116.781110 VERIFIED

100 TELADAN PRIMA CAHAYA ANUGERAH PLANTATION FELIZA PO1000007623 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.090740 117.031080 VERIFIED

101 TELADAN PRIMA TELEN PENGADAN BAAY MILL PO1000004446 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.247780 117.693480 VERIFIED

102 TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA PO1000008569 WEST SULAWESI -1.086790 119.472900 VERIFIED

103 TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION PO1000007519 WEST SULAWESI -2.059226 119.344243 VERIFIED

104 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA DWIWIRA LESTARI JAYA DWIWIRA LESTARI JAYA PO1000008424 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.606406 118.043827 VERIFIED

105 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA ETAM BERSAMA LESTARI ETAM BERSAMA LESTARI PO1000008346 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.223889 117.879444 VERIFIED

106 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA HAMPARAN PERKASA MANDIRI HAMPARAN PERKASA MANDIRI PO1000008265 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.776849 116.611400 VERIFIED

107 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA MUARATOYU SUBUR LESTARI MUARATOYU SUBUR LESTARI PO1000004107 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.351767 116.382913 VERIFIED

108 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA YUDHA WAHANA ABADI YUDHA WAHANA ABADI PO1000006266 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.439028 117.211500 VERIFIED

109 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA KEDAP SAYAAQ DUA KEDAP SAYAAQ DUA PO1000016535 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.253250 115.976880 VERIFIED

110 WIJAYA BORNEO TIGANNA WIJAYA BORNEO TIGANNA BATANG KELUR PO1000012424 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.843025 116.050948 VERIFIED



                    

Latitude Longitude

Latitude Longitude

1 ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.139444 113.987222 VERIFIED

2 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI KARYANUSA EKA DAYA KARYANUSA EKA DAYA EAST KALIMANTAN 0.991102 116.753964 VERIFIED

3 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI WARU KALTIM PLANTATION WARU KALTIM PLANTATION EAST KALIMANTAN -1.329103 116.542183 VERIFIED

4 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA EAST KALIMANTAN -2.032522 116.401341 VERIFIED

5 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI SURYARAYA LESTARI 2 SURYARAYA LESTARI 2 WEST SULAWESI -2.115130 119.257090 VERIFIED

6 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI LETAWA LETAWA WEST SULAWESI -1.332508 119.427248 VERIFIED

7 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI GUNUNG SEJAHTERA IBU PERTIWI GUNUNG SEJAHTERA IBU PERTIWI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.377167 111.793194 VERIFIED

8 BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA EAST KALIMANTAN 2.120180 117.091210 VERIFIED

9 BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES CENTRAL SULAWESI -2.292297 121.791669 VERIFIED

10 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI KUARO EAST KALIMANTAN -1.842667 116.069139 VERIFIED

11 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI PETANGIS EAST KALIMANTAN -2.091154 116.122195 VERIFIED

12 GOODHOPE AGRO ASIA PASIFIC - AGRO BUKIT SUNGAI BINTI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.563694 112.767917 VERIFIED

13 GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -4.591072 121.503171 VERIFIED

14 HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.363904 112.144937 VERIFIED

15 KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA SONDAI MUARA CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.180000 114.032222 VERIFIED

16 KARYA DEWIPUTRA KARYA DEWIPUTRA KATINGAN CENTRAL CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.438333 112.873889 VERIFIED

17 KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA SUNGAI BENGALON CENTRAL KALIMANTAN 0.724201 117.657448 VERIFIED

18 KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI EAST KALIMANTAN 1.300930 117.067495 VERIFIED

19 MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI EAST KALIMANTAN -1.240659 116.644540 VERIFIED

20 MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT WEST SULAWESI -2.202972 119.215194 VERIFIED

21 MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG WEST KALIMANTAN 1.290265 109.386012 VERIFIED

22 PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.382480 111.307880 VERIFIED

23 PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA CENTRAL SULAWESI 1.087639 121.350083 VERIFIED

24 PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI WEST SULAWESI -1.584263 119.359710 VERIFIED

25 PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN WEST KALIMANTAN -1.698316 113.139131 VERIFIED

26 PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PNS NORTH KALIMANTAN 4.173180 117.442470 VERIFIED

27 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.957680 113.101360 VERIFIED

28 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI BANGKAL CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.534361 112.481083 VERIFIED

29 PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT EAST KALIMANTAN -0.320122 116.683201 VERIFIED

30 SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI WEST SULAWESI -1.705103 119.309340 VERIFIED

31 SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.676028 121.911600 VERIFIED

32 SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA WEST KALIMANTAN 1.044220 109.579528 VERIFIED

33 SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.201880 111.485710 VERIFIED

34 SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI EAST KALIMANTAN -1.490824 116.444726 VERIFIED

35 TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA SOUTH SULAWESI -2.587235 120.931808 VERIFIED

36 TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION WEST SULAWESI -2.059226 119.344243 VERIFIED

No Parent Group Company Name Kernel Crusher Name Province
Coordinates Status of 

Coordinates

THIRD PARTY KCP

PT Kutai Refinery Nusantara

List of KCP

No Company Name Kernel Crusher Name Province
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Period : January-March 2024
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Latitude Longitude

Latitude Longitude

1 ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI ARCHIPELAGO TIMUR ABADI KAHAYAN UTARA PO1000008389 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.139516 113.986477 VERIFIED

2 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI KARYANUSA EKA DAYA KARYANUSA EKA DAYA PO1000008274 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.990775 116.753097 VERIFIED

3 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI WARU KALTIM PLANTATION WARU KALTIM PLANTATION PO1000004453 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.328500 116.545111 VERIFIED

4 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA BORNEO INDAH MARJAYA PO1000004096 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.032522 116.401341 VERIFIED

5 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI SURYARAYA LESTARI 2 SURYARAYA LESTARI 2 PO1000004156 WEST SULAWESI -2.115130 119.257090 VERIFIED

6 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI LETAWA LETAWA PO1000004109 WEST SULAWESI -1.332508 119.427248 VERIFIED

7 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI SUMBER KHARISMA PERSADA SUMBER KHARISMA PERSADA PO1000004843 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.014115 118.048454 VERIFIED

8 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI SAWIT JAYA ABADI SAWIT JAYA ABADI 2 PO1000011311 CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.958999 120.829376 VERIFIED

9 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI TRI BUANA MAS TRI BUANA MAS PO1000011312 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.728000 114.843000 VERIFIED

10 ASTRA AGRO LESTARI GUNUNG SEJAHTERA IBU PERTIWI GUNUNG SEJAHTERA IBU PERTIWI PO1000004179 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.377144 111.793354 VERIFIED

11 BATU GUNUNG MULIA PUTRA AGRO BATU GUNUNG MULIA PUTRA AGRO KSM PT BGMPA PO1000015300 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -3.904106 114.840650 VERIFIED

12 BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA BRAU AGRO ASIA PO1000014957 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.120180 117.091210 VERIFIED

13 BUANA WIRASUBUR SAKTI SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR-BUANA WIRASUBUR SAKTI BUANA WIRASUBUR SAKTI PO1000004499 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.885692 116.060336 VERIFIED

14 BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES BUKIT JEJER SUKSES PO1000012851 CENTRAL SULAWESI -2.292297 121.791669 VERIFIED

15 BUMI MAJU SAWIT SAMUDERA BIRU CEMERLANG - BUMI MAJU SAWIT BUMI MAJU SAWIT PO1000012465 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.456209 120.947778 VERIFIED

16 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI KUARO PO1000008200 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.842666667 116.0691389 VERIFIED

17 CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI CAHAYA BINTANG SAWIT SEJATI PETANGIS PO1000008381 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.091154 116.122195 VERIFIED

18 CHELLAM KUTAI BALIAN NAULI KUTAI BALIAN NAULI PO1000007638 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.746772 117.349347 VERIFIED

19 CITRA SAWIT LESTARI SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR - CITRA SAWIT LESTARI CITRA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000008423 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.921986 117.264639 VERIFIED

20 DHANISTHA SURYA NUSANTARA SANGGAM KAHURIPAN INDONESIA SALIMBATU PO1000004284 NORTH KALIMANTAN 3.114806 117.265556 VERIFIED

21 DHARMA AGUNG WIJAYA BUMI SAWIT WIJAYA - HANUSENTRA AGRO LESTARI HANUSENTRA AGRO LESTARI PO1000011306 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.176726 117.901991 VERIFIED

22 DUTA MARGA SAMUDERA BIRU CEMERLANG - BENUA LAWAS LESTARI BENUA LAWAS LESTARI PO1000008151 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.997975 115.956211 VERIFIED

23 EAGLE HIGH PLANTATION JAYA MANDIRI SUKSES BANGKIRAI PO1000004857 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.562775 116.374710 VERIFIED

24 FAIRCO AGRO MANDIRI FAIRCO AGRO MANDIRI KAUBUN PO1000008271 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.966727 117.791910 VERIFIED

25 GOODHOPE AGRO BUKIT SUNGAI BINTI PO1000003333 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.562927 112.768181 VERIFIED

26 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS SUNGAI PURUN PO1000002676 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.523770 112.417091 VERIFIED

27 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS TERAWAN PO1000002677 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.559960 112.373600 VERIFIED

28 GOODHOPE AGRO WANA LESTARI BUKIT SANTUAI PO1000003927 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.857639 112.397722 VERIFIED

29 GOODHOPE AGRO INDOMAS BUMI JAYA PO1000006188 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.014824 116.689541 VERIFIED

30 GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES GUNUNG ANDALAN SUKSES PO1000015868 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -4.591072 121.503171 VERIFIED

31 HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA HANAU PANENRAYA SEJAHTERA PO1000014225 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.363904 112.144937 VERIFIED

32 KALIMANTAN AGRO NUSANTARA KALIMANTAN AGRO NUSANTARA KALINUSA RANTAU PULUNG PO1000011591 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.676288 117.227312 VERIFIED

33 KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA KALIMANTAN RIA SEJAHTERA SONDAI MUARA PO1000007618 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.179980 114.031960 VERIFIED

34 KARYA DEWIPUTRA KARYA DEWIPUTRA KATINGAN CENTRAL PO1000007553 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.438170 112.873889 VERIFIED

35 KASMAR MATANO PERSADA SAMUDERA BIRU CEMERLANG - KASMAR MATANO PERSADA KASMAR MATANO PERSADA PO1000011558 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.541361 120.303444 VERIFIED

36 KAYAN PATRIA PRATAMA KAYAN PLANTATION KAYAN PLANTATION PO1000013499 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.682222 117.605278 VERIFIED

37 KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA KEMILAU INDAH NUSANTARA SUNGAI BENGALON PO1000008264 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.724201 117.657448 VERIFIED

38 KENCANA AGRI LIMITED ALAMRAYA KENCANA MAS ALAMRAYA KENCANA MAS PO1000004194 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.400850 115.989984 VERIFIED

39 KENCANA AGRI LIMITED SAWIT KALTIM LESTARI SAWIT KALTIM LESTARI PO1000008128 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.065995 116.830660 VERIFIED

40 KENCANA AGRI LIMITED SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR- DELTA SUBUR PERMAI DELTA SUBUR PERMAI PO1000010806 CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.215564 122.518659 VERIFIED

41 KENCANA AGRI LIMITED AGRO INTIKENCANA MAS AGRO INTIKENCANA MAS PO1000004858 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.222778 116.355833 VERIFIED
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                    42 KLK PRIMABAHAGIA PERMAI PRIMA PO1000012842 NORTH KALIMANTAN 2.672174 117.745799 VERIFIED

43 KLK PUTRA BONGAN JAYA PUTRA BONGAN JAYA PO1000013868 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.669440 116.331750 VERIFIED

44 KLK SINERGI AGRO INDUSTRI SINERGI MILL PO1000008577 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.903833 118.424444 VERIFIED

45 KLK SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR - INDONESIA PLANTATION SYNERGY IPS MILL PO1000006145 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.783260 117.991720 VERIFIED

46 KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI KUTAI SAWIT MANDIRI 0 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.300930 117.067495 VERIFIED

47 M. P. EVANS PLC TEGUH JAYAPRIMA ABADI RAHAYU PO1000012847 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.201972 116.772395 VERIFIED

48 MEGA HIJAU MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI MEGAH HIJAU LESTARI PO1000006310 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.240659 116.644540 VERIFIED

49 MEGA HIJAU PRIMANUSA GLOBAL LESTARI PRIMANUSA GLOBAL LESTARI PO1000010010 WEST SULAWESI -1.992696 119.317840 VERIFIED

50 MIG SAMUDERA BIRU CEEMERLANG - MERBAUJAYA INDAHRAYA LAEYA 0 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -4.336200 122.440040 VERIFIED

51 MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT MITRA ANDALAN SAWIT 0 WEST SULAWESI -2.202972 119.215194 VERIFIED

52 MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG MITRA UTAMA BINTANG PO1000014620 WEST KALIMANTAN 1.290265 109.386012 VERIFIED

53 MKH BERHAD MAJU KALIMANTAN HADAPAN MAJU KALIMANTAN HADAPAN PO1000004334 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.014989 116.968461 VERIFIED

54 NIAGAMAS GEMILANG NIAGAMAS GEMILANG NIAGAMAS GEMILANG PO1000008233 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.593666 116.819716 VERIFIED

55 NPC BERHARD NALA PALMA CADADUSA NALA PALMA CADADUSA PO1000008160 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.279008 116.844569 VERIFIED

56 PADASA ALAM PERMAI MAKMUR RAYA ALAM PERMAI MAKMUR RAYA PO1000010056 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.099388 116.613097 VERIFIED

57 PADASA SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR-MULTI MAKMUR MITRA ALAM MULTI MAKMUR MITRA ALAM PO1000004092 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.150931 116.083828 VERIFIED

58 PALM MAS ASRI - DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA PALM MAS ASRI - DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA DINAMIKA PRIMA ARTHA PO1000013890 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.665611 117.391778 VERIFIED

59 PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PALMA AGROINDO MANDIRI PO1000010796 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.382480 111.307880 VERIFIED

60 PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA PALMA LESTARI JAYA PO1000016379 CENTRAL SULAWESI 1.087639 121.350083 VERIFIED

61 PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PALMA SUMBER LESTARI PO1000014956 WEST SULAWESI -1.584263 119.359710 VERIFIED

62 PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PANCA MITRA KATINGAN PO1000013889 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.698316 113.139131 VERIFIED

63 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA PALM MAS ASRI- PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA XIII LONG PINANG PO1000008578 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.928578 116.125056 VERIFIED

64 PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PNS PO1000010069 NORTH KALIMANTAN 4.173180 117.442470 VERIFIED

65 PERMATA NUSA SEJATI PERMATA NUSA SEJATI SEBATIK PO1000010252 NORTH KALIMANTAN 4.162140 117.701370 VERIFIED

66 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PO1000016538 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.957680 113.101360 VERIFIED

67 PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI PERMATA TIMUR LESTARI BANGKAL 0 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.534361 112.481083 VERIFIED

68 PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PERSADA KARYA SAWIT PO1000014622 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.320122 116.683201 VERIFIED

69 QL SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR - PIPIT MUTIARA INDAH PIPIT MUTIARA INDAH PO1000004325 NORTH KALIMANTAN 3.324733 117.173600 VERIFIED

70 SARASWANTI SARASWANTI SAWIT MAKMUR SARASWANTI SAWIT MAKMUR PO1000006226 EAST KALIMANTAN -2.266503 116.016103 VERIFIED

71 SAWIT GEMILANG ABADI SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR - SAWIT SUKSES SEJAHTERA SENYIUR PO1000006156 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.419740 116.490010 VERIFIED

72 SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI AWANA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000010791 WEST SULAWESI -1.705103 119.309340 VERIFIED

73 SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA SAWIT PERMAI PRATAMA 0 CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.676028 121.911600 VERIFIED

74 SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA SENTOSA BUMI WIJAYA PO1000007609 WEST KALIMANTAN 1.044220 109.579528 VERIFIED

75 SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA SENTOSA KALIMANTAN JAYA PO1000008656 EAST KALIMANTAN 2.340188 118.061892 VERIFIED

76 SINERGI PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA SAMUDERA BIRU CEMERLANG - SINERGI PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA SINERGI PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA PO1000011319 CENTRAL SULAWESI -1.988961 121.012200 VERIFIED

77 SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI SUMBER ADINUSA LESTARI PO1000008182 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -2.201880 111.485710 VERIFIED

78 SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI PO1000008208 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.490824 116.444726 VERIFIED

79 SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI SUMBER BUNGA SAWIT LESTARI MAHAKAM PO1000008603 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.337859 116.880146 VERIFIED

80 TANI PRIMA MAKMUR TANI PRIMA MAKMUR TANI PRIMA MAKMUR PO1000015294 SOUTH EAST SULAWESI -3.764794 122.070314 VERIFIED

81 TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA TEGUH WIRA PRATAMA PO1000014223 SOUTH SULAWESI -2.587235 120.931808 VERIFIED

82 TELADAN PRIMA SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR-TANJUNG BUYU PERKASA PLANTATION TALISAYAN Mill PO1000004467 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.513800 118.265710 VERIFIED

83 TELADAN PRIMA SAWITA ANTARIS MAKMUR-TELEN PENGADAN BAAY MILL PO1000004446 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.247780 117.693480 VERIFIED

84 TOBARA PERKEBUNAN KALTIM UTAMA 1 PERKEBUNAN KALTIM UTAMA 1 PO1000007622 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.727736 117.186124 VERIFIED

85 TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA TOSCANO INDAH PRATAMA PO1000008569 WEST SULAWESI -1.08679 119.4729 VERIFIED

86 TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION TRINITY PALMAS PLANTATION PO1000007519 WEST SULAWESI -2.059226 119.344243 VERIFIED

87 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA FIRST TIMBER LAMANDAU INTERNATIONAL FIRST TIMBER LAMANDAU INTERNATIONAL PO1000005222 CENTRAL KALIMANTAN -1.850167 111.469389 VERIFIED

88 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA HAMPARAN PERKASA MANDIRI HAMPARAN PERKASA MANDIRI PO1000008265 EAST KALIMANTAN 0.776849 116.611400 VERIFIED

89 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA ANUGERAH AGUNG PRIMA ABADI ANUGERAH AGUNG PRIMA ABADI PO1000014229 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.539740 117.189260 VERIFIED

90 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA YUDHA WAHANA ABADI YUDHA WAHANA ABADI PO1000006266 EAST KALIMANTAN 1.439028 117.211500 VERIFIED

91 TRIPUTRA AGRO PERSADA MUARATOYU SUBUR LESTARI MUARATOYU SUBUR LESTARI PO1000004107 EAST KALIMANTAN -1.351767 116.382913 VERIFIED

92 TSH GROUP FARINDA BERSAUDARA FARINDA BERSAUDARA PO1000004121 EAST KALIMANTAN -0.695890 116.261870 VERIFIED

93 WIJAYA BORNEO TIGANNA SAMUDERA BIRU CEMERLANG - WIJAYA BORNEO TIGANNA BATANG KELUR PO1000012424 SOUTH KALIMANTAN -2.843025 116.050948 VERIFIED


